3) Lr.No.SE/OMC Circle/SRD/PO/JPO/D.No.395/2025,                          
Dt: 10.09.2025 

* * * 

O R D E R : 

The SE/OMC Circle/Sangareddy has submitted the medical bills of                     
Sri J.Harilal, Artisan Gr.I, ID.50004837, O/o.SE/OMC/Sangareddy for the total 

expenditure of Rs.79,965/- (Rupees Seventy Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and 

Sixty Five only) )(Two Bills) for sanction. 

2. After careful examination under Regulation 4 (f) and 9(2) of A.P.S.E.Board 

Medical Regulations for reimbursement of Medical Charges as adopted by 

TGTransco vide T.O.O.Ms.No.301, dt.31.3.2009, read with Memo dt.22-10-2020, 
the Deputy Secretary/HRD hereby accords sanction for an amount of Rs.35,801/- 

(Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Eight Hundred and One only) from General Ceiling 

to Sri J.Harilal, Artisan Gr.I, ID.50004837, O/o.SE/OMC/ Sangareddy against the 
total claim of Rs.79,965/- (Rs.30450 +Rs.49515)(Two Bills) incurred for treatment 

to his wife Smt J.Shoba for “LSCS from 06.08.2025 to 09.08.2025 at Life Spring

[...]

Maternity Hospital, Champapet & B/o J.Shoba for “Bronchopneumonia with 
Respiratory Distress (RD)” from 06.08.2025 to 09.08.2025 at Sunita Children's 

Hospital, Santoshnagar  Hyderabad. 

3. The SE/OMC Circle/Sangareddy is requested to arrange for payment of 
Rs.35,801/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Eight Hundred and One only) from 

General Ceiling to Sri J.Harilal, Artisan Gr.I, ID.50004837, O/o.SE/OMC/ 

Sangareddy. 

4. This Expenditure shall be chargeable to under G/L No.750614 (Artisan) 

5. This order is issued after scrutiny by the SAO(F&P) TGTransco vide